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S*0964 (Rat #0191, Act #0181 of 2008) General Bill, By Thomas
Similar (H 4483)
Summary: Banks

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 34-3-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROHIBITION
OF THE USE OF THE WORD "BANK" IN CONNECTION WITH A PURSUIT OTHER THAN BANKING, SO AS TO PROHIBIT
THE USE OF A BANKING ENTITY'S LOGO OR NAME IN CONNECTION WITH A FINANCIAL TRANSACTION WITHOUT
ITS WRITTEN CONSENT, AND TO PROVIDE FOR REMEDIES, INCLUDING REIMBURSEMENT OF ATTORNEY'S FEES
AND COSTS. - ratified title

01/09/08
01/09/08
01/24/08
01/25/08
01/29/08
01/30/08
01/31/08
02/05/08
02/05/08
02/06/08
02/07/08
02/07/08
02/08/08
02/13/08
02/19/08
02/21/08
02/21/08
02/25/08

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-7
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-9

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Read second time HJ-32

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-32
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3

Ratified R 191

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 02/19/08

Act No. 181

Page 1 of 1



