South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 01:36:00 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0964 (Rat #0191, Act #0181 of 2008) General Bill, By Thomas

Similar (H 4483) Summary: Banks

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 34-3-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROHIBITION OF THE USE OF THE WORD "BANK" IN CONNECTION WITH A PURSUIT OTHER THAN BANKING, SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE USE OF A BANKING ENTITY'S LOGO OR NAME IN CONNECTION WITH A FINANCIAL TRANSACTION WITHOUT ITS WRITTEN CONSENT, AND TO PROVIDE FOR REMEDIES, INCLUDING REIMBURSEMENT OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS. - ratified title

01/09/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
01/09/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-4
01/24/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-7
01/25/08		Scrivener's error corrected
01/29/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-9
01/30/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
01/31/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
02/05/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
02/05/08	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
02/06/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
02/07/08	House	Read second time HJ-32
02/07/08	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-32
02/08/08	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3
02/13/08		Ratified R 191
02/19/08		Signed By Governor
02/21/08		Copies available
02/21/08		Effective date 02/19/08
02/25/08		Act No. 181